[bookmark: _GoBack]附件2                           弱电项目工程量
	序号
	设备名称
	规格型号
	单位
	数量
	单价
	总价

	1
	核心交换机
	RG-NBS5710-24GT4SFP-E
	台
	1
	3150
	3150

	2
	16口换机
	RG-ES116
	台
	4
	320.00 
	1280

	3
	5口小交换机
	RG-ES05
	个
	42
	54.00 
	2268

	4
	路由器
	RG-EW1200
	个
	18
	169.00 
	3042

	5
	超五类网线
	海康
	米
	2400
	1.50 
	3600

	6
	PVC6.0线槽
	国产
	根
	160
	9.50 
	1520

	7
	PVC4.0线槽
	国产
	根
	80
	5.50 
	440

	10
	网络模块
	公牛
	个
	42
	35.00 
	1470

	11
	安装调试
	人工
	点
	42
	130.00 
	5460

	
	合计
	
	
	
	
	22230









